
Thomaston Fire Department
Call History Report by Date
6/1/2023 - 6/30/2023

Date Type Incident # Incident Type Primary Action Address # Of
Attendees

Total
Time

Fri 06/02/2023 06:16 Fire 23139 440 Electrical wiring/equipment problem, other 92 Standby 22 STOUGHTON ST 3 02:24

Sat 06/03/2023 09:09 Fire 23140 322 Motor vehicle accident with injuries 93 Cancelled en route WATERBURY  RD 9 00:08

Sun 06/04/2023 09:17 Fire 23141 132 Road freight or transport vehicle fire 11 Extinguishment by fire service
personnel 47 MAPLE AVE 16 01:41

Sun 06/11/2023 10:58 Fire 23142 743 Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional 93 Cancelled en route 160 MAIN ST 7 00:02

Tue 06/13/2023 03:37 Fire 23143 733 Smoke detector activation due to malfunction 86 Investigate 605 PROSPECT ST 7 00:22

Wed 06/14/2023 15:13 Fire 23144 445 Arcing, shorted electrical equipment 86 Investigate N MAIN ST 11 00:21

Sat 06/17/2023 10:38 Fire 23145 443 Breakdown of light ballast 86 Investigate 158 MAIN ST 14 00:22

Mon 06/19/2023 19:38 Fire 23146 561 Unauthorized burning 11 Extinguishment by fire service
personnel 84 W HILL RD 43 01:22

Fri 06/23/2023 10:33 Fire 23147 631 Authorized controlled burning 86 Investigate 50 JUDSON ST 12 00:12

Sat 06/24/2023 18:29 Fire 23148 733 Smoke detector activation due to malfunction 86 Investigate 605 PROSPECT ST 7 00:15

Sun 06/25/2023 14:31 Fire 23149 322 Motor vehicle accident with injuries 43 Hazardous materials spill control and
confinement 92 MAIN ST 20 01:04

Sun 06/25/2023 14:52 Fire 23150 743 Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional 86 Investigate 435 WATERTOWN  RD 20 00:13

Mon 06/26/2023 07:23 Fire 23151 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew 73 Provide manpower 56 BLUE TRL DR 5 00:50

Tue 06/27/2023 08:08 Fire 23152 561 Unauthorized burning 11 Extinguishment by fire service
personnel 423 JACKSON ST 3 00:35

Tue 06/27/2023 23:34 Fire 23153 733 Smoke detector activation due to malfunction 86 Investigate 291 MICHELLE LN N 8 00:27

Wed 06/28/2023 10:39 Fire 23154 735 Alarm system sounded due to malfunction 86 Investigate 237 S MAIN ST 7 00:05

Fri 06/30/2023 09:40 Fire 23155 631 Authorized controlled burning 86 Investigate BLAKEMAN RD 12 00:15

Fri 06/30/2023 16:59 Fire 23156 733 Smoke detector activation due to malfunction 86 Investigate 390 E MAIN ST Apt: 1W 11 00:26

Total calls for Fire: 18

Total calls: 18 Avg. Call Attendance: 11.94

Total Time: 11:04

Page 1 Report generated by Fire Station Software, LLC www.firestationsoftware.com 7/12/2023


